
                                                                                 

 

 Course Price List  

2025 – 2026* 
*To be read in conjunction with the Additional Alternative Provision Charges 2025 - 2026. This outlines cancellation fees, set 

up fees and any other contractual additional charges that the provider has dictated in their bid for services delivered. 
 

Name of Provider 

and Provision 

Provision Costs per pupil (exc. J16 QA 

service) 

Provision Costs per pupil (inc. J16 

QA/Officer services) 

Half Day 

Group 

Rate 

Full Day 

Group 

Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 

Rate 

Half Day 

Rate 

Full Day 

Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 

Rate 

  

Baby People 
  2-hour sessions* 

Art 

Art – Discrete 

Group** 

Music Production  

Music Production – 

Discrete Group** 

**Minimum 

commitment of 5 places 

per referrer 

 

 

 

£74.00 

£39.00** 

 

£70.00 

£37.00** 

 

 

 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

 

 

£147.00* 

n/a 

 

£140.00 * 

n/a 

 

 

 

£81.40 

£42.90** 

 

£77.00 

£40.70** 

 

 

 

 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£161.70*  

n/a 

 

£154.00* 

n/a 

 

CAST 

Angling 

CALM (Land 

Management) 

 

 

£45.00 

n/a 

 

 

£90.00 

£90.00 

 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

 

£49.50 

n/a 

 

 

£99.00 

£99.00 

 

 

n/a 

n/a 

 

 

Catharsis 

Therapy – 1:1 

 

 

n/a 

 

 

n/a 

 

 

£85.00 

 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

 

£93.50 

 

 

Derby City Boxing 

Academy 

Boxing (Sport & 

Fitness) 

1:1 Sports 

Mentoring (2.5 hrs) 

 

 

 

£50.00 

 

£60.00 

 

 

 

 

£90.00 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

 

£55.00 

 

£66.00 

 

 

 

 

£99.00 

 

n/a 

 

 

 

n/a 

 

n/a 

 
G-Music 
Instrumental Music 
1:1 
Group* 
*Minimum 
commitment of 5 
places per referrer 
 

 
 
n/a 
£31.50 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 

 
 
£60.00 (1.0 hr) 
n/a 

 
 
n/a 
£34.65 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 

 
 
£66.00 (1.0 hr) 
n/a 



                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

Name of Provider 
and Provision 

Provision Costs per pupil (exc. J16 QA 
service) 

Provision Costs per pupil (inc. J16 
QA/Officer services) 

Half Day 
Group 
Rate 

Full Day 
Group 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

Half Day 
Rate 

Full Day 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

iD Derby CIC 
Arts Psychotherapy 
1:1 
Arts Psychotherapy 
Group* 
*Maximum 6 
students 
Creative Wellbeing 
1:1 
Creative Wellbeing 
Group* 
*Minium of 3 
students 
Maximum of 6 
students 
 
 

 
n/a 
 
£300 
(2hrs) 
 
n/a 
 
 
£54/per 
student 
(2hrs) 
£54 - 
Additiona
l 
students 
(AdHoc) 
 

 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
£80 (1hr) 
 
n/a 
 
 
£50 (per hour – 
2hrs standard) 
 
n/a 

 
n/a 
 
£330.00 
 
 
n/a 
 
 
£59.40 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 
 
 
 
 

 
£88.00 
 
n/a 
 
 
£55.00 (per hour 
– 2hrs standard) 
 
n/a 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Junction 16 
Construction 

£65.00 £130.00 n/a £71.50 £143.00 n/a 

 
Junction 16         
Hair and Beauty 
 

£65.00 £130.00 n/a £71.50 £143.00 n/a 

       
Junction 16 
Outdoor Education 
Various Outdoor 
Activities 
 

£69.00 £138.00 
 

n/a £75.90 £151.80 n/a 

       
 

 

 

 



                                                                                 

 

Name of Provider 
and Provision 

Provision Costs per pupil (exc. J16 QA 
service) 

Provision Costs per pupil (inc. J16 
QA/Officer services) 

Half Day 
Group 
Rate 

Full Day 
Group 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

Half Day 
Rate 

Full Day 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

N-Able 
Therapeutic 
Learning 
 

 
n/a 

 
£150.00 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
£165.00 

 
n/a 

       
Pony Partnerships 
Equine Therapy 1:1 
 
 
Equine Enrichment 
1:1 
 
 
Equine Enrichment 
Discrete groups* 
*Minimum 
commitment of 2 
places/referrer. ½ 
term cancellation 
period 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
 
£231.00 
(for 2 
students) 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
 
n/a 
 
 
 

 
£126.00 (1 hr) 
£157.00 (1.5 hrs) 
£210.00 (2 hrs) 
£105.00 (1 hr) 
£141.75 (1.5hrs) 
£189.00 (2 hrs) 
 
n/a 

 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
 
£254.10 
(for 2 
students) 

 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
 
n/a 

 
£138.60 
£172.70 
£231.00 
£115.50 
£155.93 
£207.90 
 
n/a 
 
 

 
Safe and Sound 
Group 
Life Skills 1:1 
 
Life Skills – Discrete 
Group – min of 2 
students max of 4 

 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 

 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 

 
 
£80 (2hrs) 
 
 
£40.00 – per 
student (2hrs) 

 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 

 
 
n/a 
 
 
n/a 

 
 
£88.00 (2hrs) 
 
 
£44.00 (2hrs) 

 
The Island Project  
Animal 
Care/Farming 
 
 

 
 
n/a 

 
 
£225.00 
 

 
 
£281.00 
(enhanced) 

 
 
n/a 
 

 
 
£250.50 
 

 
 
£309.10 
(enhanced) 

 

 

 

Let’s Make Change 
Functional Skills 
Mentoring 

 
n/a 
n/a 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
 

 
£50.00 (1hr) 
£50.00 (1hr) 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
 

 
£55.00 
£55.00 

       



                                                                                 

 

Name of Provider 
and Provision 

Provision Costs per pupil (exc. J16 QA 
service) 

Provision Costs per pupil (inc. J16 
QA/Officer services) 

Half Day 
Group 
Rate 

Full Day 
Group 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

Half Day 
Rate 

Full Day 
Rate 

1 to 1 or Hourly 
Rate 

YMCA Key College 
Hospitality and 
  Catering  
- Student 

integrated into 
an existing 
YMCA group 

 

 
 
£50.00 
£95.00 
 
 

 
 
£95.00 
£140.00 
 
 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 
 
 

 
 
£55.00 
£104.50 
 

 
 
£104.50 
£154.00 
 
 

 
 
n/a 
n/a  
 
 

 

  



                                                                                 

 

Additional Alternative Provision Charges 

2025 – 2026* 
* To be read in conjunction with Course Price List 2025 – 2026 

ABR – Awarding Body Rate – applicable to all accreditations listed or offered 

Name of Provider and Service One-off 
Charges 

On-going Charges Cancellation 
Period (Ad-hoc) 

J16  
Annual J16 charge  
Quality assurance (QA) and Officer service 
Initial QA of core, virtual learning or therapy contract 
Set-up admin fee for a new contract – not currently 
commissioned (Inc. Initial QA) 

 
£80.00 
n/a 
£150.00 
 
£250.00 

 
n/a 
10% of provision cost 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

 

 
Baby People 
Accreditation costs: 
Arts Award – L1 
RSL L1/L2 Music Practitioners 
 

 
 
ABR 
ABR 

 
All session costs 
inclusive of all PPE 
and resources 

 
5 working days 

 

CAST 
Accreditation costs: 
  BTEC L1/L2 Award/Certificate 
  BTEC L1/L2 Diploma 

 
 
ABR 
ABR 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 

5 working days 
and 20 working 
days for discrete 
groups – see 
individual cost 
contract 

 

Catharsis 
Accreditation costs 
Student therapist supervision 
Extra meeting or report 
Training and workshops (1 hour) (Inc £50 set up fee) 
 

 
n/a 
£3,375.00 
£50.00 
£150.00 
 

 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

 
5 working days 

 

Derby City Boxing Academy 
Accreditation costs: 
NCFE Level 1 Certificate in Sport 
NCFE Level 2 Certificate in Sport 
Certification for NCFE 
Certification for AQA 
Assessment of Work 
1.1 activity costs (if required, per hour) 
Mileage (per mile) 

 
 
ABR  
ABR  
£85.00 
£35.00 
£50.00 
n/a 
n/a 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
TBC with referrer 
£0.40  
 

 
5 working days 

 

G-Music 
Accreditation costs 

 
ABR  

 
 

 
5 working days 



                                                                                 

 

Name of Provider and Service One-off 
Charges 

On-going Charges Cancellation 
Period (Ad-hoc) 

Venue cost  
Exam textbook 

n/a 
 

TBC on hire 
Current RSP 

    

Junction 16 Construction 
Accreditation costs 

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 

 
Junction 16 Hair and Beauty 
Accreditation costs 

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 

 

Junction 16 Outdoor Education 
Accreditation costs 

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 

    
Let’s Make Change 
Accreditation costs: 
Maths & English – Level 1 
Maths & English – Level 2 
Maths & English - Level 3 
 

 
 
£200.00 
£200.00 
£200.00 

 
 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

5 working days 

    
N-Able 
Accreditation Costs  

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 

    
Pony Partnerships 
Accreditation costs 
Mileage – per mile (emergency only) 
Lost working hours (WH) due to transport delays 
(applicable after 2 occurrences of delays) 

 
ABR 
 
Full session 
rate of lost 
WH 

 
n/a 
£0.50 

5 working days 
for individual 
students. 
 
1 half term for 
Discrete groups 

 
Safe and Sound 
Accreditation Costs 

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 

 

The Island Project  
Accreditation costs 
Student lunch 

 
n/a 
n/a 

 
n/a 
Current DCC rate 

 
5 working days 
 

 

YMCA Key College 
Accreditation costs 

 
ABR 

 
n/a 

5 working days 
 

 


